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For comments: 202-456-1111
White House Switchboard: 202-456-1414
whitehouse.gov/contact (to email)
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20500

President
Joe Biden

Kamala Harris
Vice President

EXECUTIVE OFFICE
Four year terms ending January 2025

U.S. SENATE
Six year terms

John Boozman (R)
Term ends Dec 2022

Senate Office
202-224-4843
141 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Lowell, AR Office
479-725-0400
213 W. Monroe St. Suite N 
Lowell, AR, 72745

boozeman.senate.gov (to email)

Tom Cotton (R)
Term ends Jan 2027

Senate Office
202-224-2353
326 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Springdale, AR Office
 479-751-0879
1108 South Old Missouri Rd., Suite B
Springdale, AR 72764

cotton.senate.gov (to email)

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
Third Congressional District

Steve Womack (R)
Term ends Dec 2022

House Office
202-225-4301
2412 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Rogers, AR Office
479-464-0446
3333 S Pinnacle Hills Pkwy, Suite 120
Rogers, AR 72758

womack.house.gov (to email)

Two year terms
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CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS
Four year terms ending January 2023

Asa Hutchinson (R)
Governor
governor.arkansas.gov
501-682-2345
State Capitol, Room 250
Little Rock, AR 72201

Tim Griffin (R)
Lt. Governor
lgovernor.arkansas.gov
501-682-2144
State Capitol, Room 270
Little Rock, AR 72201

John Thurston (R)
Secretary of State
sosarkansas.gov
501-682-1010
State Capitol, Room 256
Little Rock, AR 72201

Leslie Rutledge (R)
Attorney General
oag@arkansasAG.gov
501-682-2007
323 Center St, Suite 200
Little Rock, AR 72201

Dennis Milligan (R)
State Treasurer
artreasury.gov
501-682-5888
State Capitol, Room 220
Little Rock, AR 72201

Andrea Lea (R)
Auditor of State
info@auditor.ar.gov
501-682-6030
State Capitol, Room 230
Little Rock, AR 72201

Tommy Land (R)
Land Commissioner
land@cosl.org
501-324-9422
State Capitol, Room 109
Little Rock, AR 72201

STATE SENATE
Four year terms ending January 2023 

Bart Hester (R)
District 01
bart.hester@senate.ar.gov
479-531-4176
P.O. Box 85
Cave Springs, AR 72718

Jim Hendren (I)
District 02
jim.hendren@senate.ar.gov
 479-787-6222
1607 Hwy 72 SE
Gravette, AR 72736

Greg Leding (D)
District 04
greg.leding@senate.ar.gov
479-966-9201
P.O. Box 1445
Fayetteville, AR 72702

Bob Ballinger (R)
District 05
bob.ballinger@senate.ar.gov
870-505-4448
1047 CR 5099
Ozark, AR 72949

VACANT
District 07
X
X
X
X

In-session phone: 501-682-2902
Out-of-session phone: 501-682-6107

STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Two year terms ending January 2023
In-session phone: 501-682-6211
Out-of-session phone: 501-682-7771
State Capitol, Room 350
Little Rock, AR 72201

Charlene Fite (R)
District 80
charlene.fite@arkansashouse.org 
479-414-1818
P.O. Box 7300
Van Buren, AR 72956

Bruce Coleman (R)
District 81
bruce.coleman@arkansashouse.org
479-806-6825
11908 N. Highway 348
Mountainburg, AR 72946

Denise Garner (D)
District 84
deniser.garner@arkansashouse.org
479-283-5050
P.O. Box 646
Fayetteville, AR 72702
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STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
continued

CIRCUIT JUDGES - FOURTH DISTRICT
Six year terms

Doug Martin
Division 1
Term ends Dec 2026
479-444-1552

John Threet
Division 2
Term ends Dec 2026
479-444-1560

Stacey Zimmerman
Division 3
Term ends Dec 2026
479-444-1739

Cristi Beaumont
Division 4
Term ends Dec 2026
479-444-8420

Beth Storey Ryan
Division 5
Term ends Dec 2026
479-444-1556

Mark Lindsay
Division 6
Term ends Dec 2024
479-444-1548

Joanna Taylor
Division 7
Term ends Dec 2022
479-444-1682

Diane Warren
Division 8
Term ends Dec 2026
479-695-1663

DISTRICT JUDGES
Four year terms ending in 2024

Terra Stephenson
Elkins
479-587-3591

Jeff Harper
Elm Springs
479-750-8150

Graham Nations
Farmington
479-267-3865

Casey Jones
Greenland
479-839-3249

Jeff Harper
Johnson
479-450-8563

Graham Nations
Lincoln
479-824-4126

Graham Nations
Prairie Grove
479-846-3467

Terra Stephenson
West Fork
479-839-3249

David Whitaker (D)
District 85
david.whitaker@arkansashouse.org
479-236-8313
717 N Lewis Ave
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Nicole Clowney (D)
District 86
nicole.clowney@arkansashouse.org
479-445-5337
P.O. Box 207 
Fayetteville, AR 72702

Robin Lundstrum (R)
District 87
robin.lundstrum@arkansashouse.org
479-957-1959
P.O. Box 14
Elm Springs, AR 72728

Clint Penzo (R)
District 88
clint.penzo@arkansashouse.org 
479-466-6681
P.O. Box 7988
Springdale, AR 72766

Megan Godfrey (D)
District 89
megan.godfrey@arkansashouse.org
479-200-4460
500 Janet Street
Springdale, AR 72762

Harlan Breaux (R)
District 97
harlan.breaux@arkansashouse.org
479-981-3170
16 West Bluff Lane
Holiday Island, AR 72631

William Storey
Fayetteville
479-587-3591

Jeff Harper
Springdale
479-750-8150
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COUNTY OFFICIALS
Four year terms 
co.washington.ar.us
Washington County Courthouse
280 N. College Ave.
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Joseph Wood (R)
County Judge
Term ends 2022
joseph.wood@washingtoncountyar.gov

479-444-1700

Russell Hill (R)
Assessor
Term ends 2022
rhill@washingtoncountyar.gov

479-444-1500

Kyle Sylvestor (R)
Circuit Clerk
Term ends 2022
ksylvester@washingtcountyar.gov
479-444-1538

Angela Wood (R)
Collector
angela.wood@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-444-1526

Roger Morris (D)
Coroner
rmorris@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-444-1730

Becky Lewallen (R)
County Clerk
blewallen@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-444-1711

Tim Helder (D)
Sheriff
thelder@washingtoncountyar.gov
(479-444-5700

Bobby Hill (R)
Treasurer
bhill@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-444-1717

QUORUM COURT JUSTICES OF THE PEACE
Two year terms
The full Quorum Court meets the second Thursday of the month at 6 p.m. in the courthouse. 

Lance Johnson (R)
District 1
lcjohnson@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-877-0454
1485 Churchill Ave
Springdale, AR 72764

Shannon Marti (R)
District 2
smarti@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-445-3808
6871 Harlan Ave
Springdale, AR 72762

Sean Simons (R)
District 3
ssimons@washingtoncountyar.gov
870-504-0441
5520 Gunnison Ave
Springdale, AR 72762

Bill Ussery (R)
District 4
billussery@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-236-6947
416 W. Allen
Springdale, AR 72764

Patrick Deakins (R)
District 5
pdeakins@washingtoncountyar.gov
405-926-7035
21671 Friendship View Dr
Springdale, AR 72764

Lisa Ecke (R)
District 6
lecke@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-200-6134
100 E Andrew Ave
Springdale, AR 72764

Sam Duncan (R)
District 7
sduncan@washingtoncountyar.gov
501-627-4454
4763 Marble Ridge Dr
Fayetteville, AR 72704

Shawndra Washington (D)
District 8
swashington@washingtoncountar.gov
479-287-7951
2330 N Kenswick Ave
Fayetteville, AR 72704

Eva Madison (D)
District 9
emadison@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-283-9229
2600 Candlewood Dr
Fayetteville, AR 72703

Robert Dennis (R)
District 10
rdennis@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-409-6904
10964 N AR Hwy 170
Prairie Grove, AR 72753

Suki Highers (D)
District 11
shighers@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-310-0510
1650 W. Cleveland St.
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Evelyn Rios Stafford (D)
District 12
estafford@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-879-2068
527 S. Sherman Ave
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Willie Leming (R)
District 13
wleming@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-879-2068
18390 Dutch Mills Rd. S
Lincoln, AR 72744

Jim Wilson (R)
District 14
jwilson@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-957-3379
5800 S. Shaeffer Rd
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Butch Pond (R)
District 15
bpond@washingtoncountyar.gov
479-879-5594
18901 Two Wells Road
Fayetteville, AR 72701
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CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE OFFICIALS
Four year terms 
accessfayetteville.org
City Hall
113 W. Mountain
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Lioneld Jordan
Mayor
Term ends 2024
mayor@fayetteville-ar.gov
O: 479-575-8330
H: 479-442-5415

Kara Paxton
City Clerk/Treasurer
Term ends 2024
kpaxton@fayetteville-ar.gov
O: 479-575-8324
H: 479-442-7838

Kit Williams
City Attorney
Term Ends 2022
kwilliams@fayetteville-ar.gov
O: 479-575-8313
H: 479-443-2775

FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL
Four year terms 
City Council meets 1st and 3rd Tuesday at 6 p.m. in the City Admin. Building. 

Sonia Gutierriez
Ward 1, Position 1
Term ends 2022
sonia.gutierrez@fayetteville-ar.gov
479-409-5064

D'Andre Jones
Ward 1, Position 2
Term ends 2024
dandre.jones@fayetteville-ar.gov
479-283-1358

Mark Kinion
Ward 2, Position 1
Term ends 2022
mark.kinion@fayetteville-ar.gov
479-442-7868

VACANT
Ward 2, Position 2
Term ends 2024
X
X

Sloan Scroggin
Ward 3, Position 1
Term ends 2022
sloan.scroggin@fayetteville-ar.gov
479-841-1218

Sarah Bunch
Ward 3, Position 2
Term ends 2024
sarah.bunch@fayetteville-ar.gov
479-601-1396

Teresa Turk
Ward 4, Position 1
Term ends 2022
teresa.turk@fayetteville-ar.gov
206-713-2265

Holly Hertzberg
Ward 4, Position 2
Term ends 2024
holly.hertzberg@fayetteville-ar.gov
479-777-1758

CITY OF SPRINGDALE OFFICIALS
Four year terms 
springdalear.gov
City Hall
201 Spring St
Springdale, AR 72764

Doug Sprouse
Mayor
Term ends 2024
dsprouse@springdalear.gov
479-750-8114

Ernest Cate
City Attorney
Term ends 2022
ecate@springdalear.gov
479-750-8173

Denise Pearce
City Clerk/Treasurer
Term ends 2024
dpearce@springdalear.gov
479-750-8117
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SPRINGDALE CITY COUNCIL
Four year terms 
City Council meets 1st and 3rd Tuesday at 6 p.m. in the City Admin. Building. 

Brian Powell
Ward 1, Position 1
Term ends 2022
bpowell@springdalear.gov
479-263-7738

Randall Harriman
Ward 1, Position 2
Term ends 2024
rharriman@springdalear.gov
479-466-4673

Mike Overton
Ward 2, Position 1
Term ends 2022
moverton@springdalear.gov
479-756-3380

Kevin Flores
Ward 2, Position 2
Term ends 2024
kflores@springdalear.gov
479-200-8586

Amelia Williams
Ward 3, Position 1
Term ends 2022
awilliams@springdalear.gov
479-466-2053

Jeff Watson
Ward 3, Position 2
Term ends 2024
jwatson@springdalear.gov
479-751-4250

Mike Lawson
Ward 4, Position 1
Term ends 2022
mlawson@springdalear.gov
479-236-6355

Mark Fougerousse
Ward 4, Position 2
Term ends 2024
mfougerousse@springdalear.gov
479-871-9156

Bruce Ledford
Elkins
elkins.arkansas.gov
bruceledford@elkins.arkansas.gov
479-643-3400
1874 Stokenbury Rd
Elkins, AR 72727

Harold Dean Douthit
Elm Springs
elmsprings.net
cityclerk@elmsprings.net
479-248-7323
P.O. Box 74
Elm Springs, AR 72728

Ernie Penn
Farmington
cityoffarmingtonar.com
erniepenn@cityoffarmington-ar.gov
479-267-3865
P.O. Box 150
Farmington, AR 72730

Max Poye
Goshen
cityofgoshen.net
479-442-9128
P.O. Box 7
Goshen, AR 72735

Bill Groom
Greenland
greenland-ar.com
mayor@greenland-ar.com
479-521-5760 ext 203
P.O. Box 67
Greenland, AR 72737

Chris Keeney
Johnson
cityofjohnson.com
479-521-7291
P.O. Box 563
Johnson, AR 72741

Doug Hutchens
Lincoln
lincolnarkansas.com
479-824-3321
P.O. Box 967
Lincoln, AR 72744

Sonny Hudson
Prairie Grove
prairiegrovearkansas.org
479-846-3038
P.O. Box 944
Prairie Grove, AR 72753

Paul Colvin Jr.
Tontitown
tontitown.com
mayor@tontitown.com
479-361-2700
P.O. Box 543
Tontitown, AR 72770

Heath Caudle
West Fork
mayor@westforkar.gov
city@westforkar.gov
479-839-2342
P.O. Box 339 
West Fork, AR 72774

Chuck Dwyer
Winslow
cityofwinslowar@gmail.com
479-634-3901
P.O. Box 87
Winsolw, AR 72959

MAYORS OF OTHER INCORPORATED MUNICIPALITIES
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FAYETTEVILLE #1 OFFICIALS
Five year terms
fayar.net
479-444-3000
1000 W. Stone 
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Justin Eichmann
Term ends 2025
rjeichmann@gmail.com

Katrina Osborne
Term ends 2025
osborne.katrina.m@gmail.com

Tracey Pomeroy
Term ends 2025
tracey.pomeroy20@gmail.com

Keaton Smith
Term ends 2025
keatonforfayetteville@gmail.com

Nika Waitsman
President
Term ends 2021
nikawaits@gmail.com

Megan Hurley
Vice President
Term ends 2021
meganforfayetteville@gmail.com

Tim Hudson
Secretary/Treasurer
Term ends 2024
hudsonfayar@sbcglobal.net

SPRINGDALE #50 OFFICIALS
Five year terms
sdale.org
479-750-8800
800 W Johnson
Springdale, AR 72764

Clinton Bell
Term ends 2025
479-872-1869

Debbie Creek
Term ends 2024
479-290-4794

Kevin Ownbey
Term ends 2025
479-751-3699

Eddie Ramos
Term ends 2023

Michelle Cook
President
Term ends 2021

Randy Hutchinson
Vice President
Term ends 2023
479-444-3344

Nick Emerson
Secretary/Treasurer
Term ends 2022

PRESIDENTS OF OTHER SCHOOL BOARDS

Brion Delozier
Elkins #10
479-643-2172

Travis Warren
Farmington #6
479-266-1800

Larry Ben
Greenland #95
479-521-1480

Connie Meyer
Lincoln #48
479-824-7310

Khushali Shah
Prairie Grove #23
479-839-8412
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BEAVER WATER DISTRICT

bwdh2o.org
479-756-3651
1301 N Primrose Rd
Lowell, AR 72745

Bill Watkins
President
Term ends 2022
bwatkins@watkinslawoffice.com

Chris Weiser
Vice President
Term ends 2024
chris.weiser@jv.com

Woody Bassett
Secretary/Treasurer
Term ends 2026
wbassett@bassettlawfirm.com

A Note from League of Women Voters of Washington County

We elect officials to advocate for us and entrust them to make decisions that are
in the best interest of the people they represent. It is vital to stay engaged with
your officials and hold them accountable to their community, as well as let them
know when you are happy with their work. Keep communication respectful and
productive, even in times of disagreement. Officials are people too, and many
officials in this guide receive little or no monetary compensation for their time.
LWVWC thanks our Washington County public servants. 

We hope this guide helps the Washington County community feel empowered to
contact their officials. For information on how to find out which districts you live
in, and tips on what to say when you call or write your representatives, visit
lwvarwc.org/findmyofficial.

David A. Short
Term ends 2026
Davidshort5@yahoo.com

Mary Gardner
Term ends 2024
marylgardner@live.com



Special thanks to Rachel Allard for
her work on this edition of the guide. 

This guide is the result of volunteer
work and generous donors. Please
consider supporting our cause of
empowering voters and defending
democracy by donating at
lwvarwc.org/donate.
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